
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for September 18-24, 2017 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between September 18-24, 2017 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

UST TANK (COMBINE) 
SOL: W911SD-17-T-0479 
DUE: 092717 
POC: David L. Ariosto, Contract Specialist, david.l.ariosto.civ@mail.mil, 845-938-8205; Jerry Lee, 
jerry.l.lee7.civ@mail.mil, 845-938-8180. 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The United States Army Garrison
West Point has a requirement for the removal of 1 each 2,500 gallon Underground Storage Tank to be removed located
adjacent to Building 683 the Family Morale and Welfare Recreation, Fitness Center (FMWR). This will include the
completion of an environmental closure report and shall include removal of ancillary piping and equipment. RESPONSES
MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 4 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 27, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dd696bda72395de2bc48eaf65ce3d3e6&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/23/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, MICC - West Point, NY 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 25, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5785 

HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912D0-17-R-0010 
DUE: 092717 AND 102317 
POC: Anthony P. Maes, Contract Specialist, anthony.p.maes.civ@mail.mil, 907-353-7127, Fax: 907-353-7302; Mark
Puhak, Contract Officer, mark.a.puhak.civ@mail.mil, 907-353-2463, Fax: 907-353-2463. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/1e20b7acca71a367dd27182c9f62ee3d 
NAICS: 562112. THIS PROCUREMENT IS 100% SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS. This announcement constitutes the
only solicitation; offers are being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. The NAICS code is 562112
with a size standard of $38.5M. The government intends to award a firm-fixed-price contract for the collection,
classification/profiling, packaging, marking, labeling, placarding, consolidating, transporting, and cleanup of hazardous
waste for Fort Wainwright to include the Yukon Training Area, Tanana Flats Training Area, Donnelly Training Areas East
and West (including Bolio Lake), Black Rapids Training Area, and Seward Army Recreation Center in Seward, Alaska.
This procurement includes the upkeep and maintenance of two Black Gold used oil heaters. This procurement includes
spill response and cleanup services. Service period of performance will be a 12-month base plus one 12-month option.
The Government will hold a two-day site visit on October 3 and 4 at the Environmental Office, Bldg. 3023, Ft
Wainwright, Alaska 99703 beginning at 1245 hours Oct 3, departing at 1300, and beginning at 0645 on Oct 4 and
leaving at 0700. The site visit on Oct 4 will take at least the whole day. Attendance is at the offeror's expense. SUBMIT
THE NAMES OF SITE VISIT ATTENDEES PRIOR TO 2:00 PM ALASKA TIME ON SEPTEMBER 27, 2017, by email to 
anthony.p.maes.civ@mail.mil and mark.a.puhak.civ@mail.mil. Failure to provide the required information on time may
result in not being able to participate in the site visit. Only one site visit will be conducted. Submit questions no later
than 4:00 PM Alaska Time on October 11, 2017. All questions will be answered and posted on FedBizOpps as soon as
they are complete. PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED BY RCO-ALASKA NO LATER THAN 11:00 AM ALASKA TIME ON
OCTOBER 23, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e20b7acca71a367dd27182c9f62ee3d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/22/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ECC, 413th CSB (W912D0) RCO Wainwright,
Alaska. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 24, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5784 

ANNISTON HEAVY SOLIDS WASTE REMOVAL SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 17-BE-114_Anniston_Heavy_Solids 
DUE: 092917 
POC: Roger A. Lonoza, Contract Specialist, roger.lonoza@dla.mil, 269-961-5111; Michelle Watson, Contracting Officer, 
Michelle.Watson@dla.mil, 269-961-5086, Fax: 269-961-4417. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/17-BE-114_Anniston_Heavy_Solids/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. A sources sought notice is a market research tool being used to determine the availability and
adequacy of potential business sources prior to determining the method of acquisition. The intent of this sources sought
notice is to identify qualified HUBZone, 8(a), woman-owned, service-disabled veteran-owned, and small businesses for
a firm-fixed-price IDIQ Contract for heavy solids hazardous waste transportation and disposal at Anniston Army Depot
and surrounding areas. The scope of work requires the transportation and disposal of government-generated heavy
solids hazardous waste, as well as providing rolloff storage containers. Upon review of industry response to this sources
sought, the Government will determine whether a set-aside acquisition is in the Government's best interest. The
NAICS code for this project is 562211 (Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal) with a size standard of $38.5M.
NAICS code compliance verification will occur if/when proposals are submitted. Proposals are not to be submitted at
this time. The duration of the contract is anticipated to be for one 30-month base period from the date of initial
contract award and will include one 30-month option period. Interested firms matching the categories referenced
above are invited to submit a brief capabilities statement package (no more than 3 pages in length, single-spaced,
12-point font minimum) demonstrating ability to perform the requested services. CAPABILITIES PACKAGES MUST BE
RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 4:00 PM ET ON FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2017, via email to roger.lonoza@dla.mil. 

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 18-24, 2017

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:david.l.ariosto.civ@mail.mil
mailto:jerry.l.lee7.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dd696bda72395de2bc48eaf65ce3d3e6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dd696bda72395de2bc48eaf65ce3d3e6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dd696bda72395de2bc48eaf65ce3d3e6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dd696bda72395de2bc48eaf65ce3d3e6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dd696bda72395de2bc48eaf65ce3d3e6&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:anthony.p.maes.civ@mail.mil
mailto:mark.a.puhak.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/1e20b7acca71a367dd27182c9f62ee3d
mailto:anthony.p.maes.civ@mail.mil
mailto:mark.a.puhak.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e20b7acca71a367dd27182c9f62ee3d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e20b7acca71a367dd27182c9f62ee3d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e20b7acca71a367dd27182c9f62ee3d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e20b7acca71a367dd27182c9f62ee3d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e20b7acca71a367dd27182c9f62ee3d&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:roger.lonoza@dla.mil
mailto:Michelle.Watson@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/17-BE-114_Anniston_Heavy_Solids/listing.html
mailto:roger.lonoza@dla.mil
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fb1ff0e5b36bcd0533be8b677462f83&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/18/17 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Battle Creek, MI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 20, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5780 

DOE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES FORUM - EM_BUSINESS_FORUM_10-2017
(SNOTE) 
SOL: EM_BUSINESS_FORUM_10-2017 
DUE: 100217 
POC: Carol Ward, carol.ward@em.doe.gov; Anne Bird, Small Business Program Manager,
annemarie.bird@emcbc.doe.gov, 513-246-0569, Fax: 513-246-0529. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/EM_BUSINESS_FORUM_10-2017/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. DOE's next Office of Environmental Management (EM) Business Opportunities Forum will be held in
conjunction with the Energy, Technology and Environmental Business Association's (ETEBA's) annual Business
Opportunities Conference at the Knoxville Convention Center in Knoxville, Tennessee, October 3 - 6, 2017. The overall
focus of the ETEBA conference is to provide updates on upcoming procurement opportunities within DOE, the National
Nuclear Security Administration, NASA, USACE, and the commercial utility and U.S. Navy nuclear sectors. The
conference prospectus, agendas, extracurricular events, sponsorship, and registration information can be found on
links in the conference agenda at https://eteba.org/wp-content/uploads/2017-BOC-Agenda.pdf. EM's Business
Opportunities Forum will take place during the conference on Thursday afternoon, October 5, from 3:45 to 5:30 PM at
the Knoxville Convention Center in rooms 301ABC. There is no registration fee for this event, but participants who are
not registered for ETEBA's conference will not be allowed access to the other conference presentations or activities.
While there is no charge to attend the EM Business Opportunities Forum, registration is required; REGISTRATION
MUST BE COMPLETED BY 5:00 AM ET ON OCTOBER 2, 2017, via carol.ward@em.doe.gov. WebEx capability (also
requiring registration) will be available for those not attending the ETEBA's annual Business Opportunities Conference
or the EM forum in person. Information on connecting via the web will be sent out prior to the forum to those who
register by October 2. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2d2b891c4aae677cf7eaa7fe23c86f09&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/22/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 24, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5784 

MULTIPLE ENVIRONMENTAL GOVERNMENT ACQUISITION (MEGA)-RESTRICTED (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912DY-16-R-0077 
DUE: 113017 
POC: Lashonda Smith, Contract Specialist, lashonda.smith@usace.army.mil, 256-895-7795; Althea Ruldolph,
Contracting Officer, Althea.R.Rudolph@usace.army.mil, 256-895-1657. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA87/W912DY-16-R-0077/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS SOLICITATION IS BEING OFFERED AS A RESTRICTED ACQUISITION WITH AWARDS SET ASIDE
FOR SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS under NAICS code 562910 (Remediation Services). This MEGA-restricted contract
will support work assigned to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), including but not limited to DoD
Environmental Restoration Program; FUDS; MMR for various Defense customers including conventional munitions and
other munitions-related services; DoD Environmental Compliance Program, Environmental Support for Others
Program; support to U.S. EPA, including Superfund and Brownfield Programs; FUSRAP; environmental cleanup for
various military customers; environmental stewardship; and other environment-related regulatory programs. The
proposed multiple-award IDIQ contract will consist of a 3-year base period and a single 2-year option. The government
anticipates award to a target of 5 eligible small business offerors. The pool of contractors that successfully receives an
award will share the total contract capacity of $400M. Task orders issued under this multiple award IDIQ contract may
be firm-fixed-price (FFP) and/or cost-plus-fixed-fee (CPFF). This work may occur at sites located throughout the United
States, including Alaska and Hawaii, the U.S. territories, outlying areas as defined by FAR 2.101, and territorial waters.
The services provided under this contract will be used in support of various Defense Commands and Installations and
other federal agencies. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM CT ON NOVEMBER 30, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92725767b61c6a3f18709b8d8d62a493&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 09/18/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE HNC, Huntsville, AL. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 20, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5780 

WATER SAMPLING SERVICES (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912C3-17-R-0008 
POC: Carla Rosario, Contracting Specialist, carla.m.rosario-rivera.civ@mail.mil, 787-707-4528; Christine Davis,
Contracting Officer, christine.davis1.civ@mail.mil, 787-707-2489. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/ff35f4afeeab4845eda68a739cc54a5c 
NAICS: 541380. The Mission and Installation Contracting Command-Fort Buchanan, Puerto Rico, plans to issue
Request For Proposal No. W912C3-17-R-0008 for Drinking Water Sampling Services at Fort Buchanan, Puerto Rico.
THE PROCUREMENT WILL BE URESTRICTED under NAICS code 541380, with a size standard of $15M. The Contractor
shall provide all services, personnel, management, transportation, equipment, materials, supplies, insurances and
supervision, and any other items and services not government-furnished necessary to perform sampling and chemical
analysis of the drinking water distribution system located at the U.S. Army Garrison Fort Buchanan. THE ANTICIPATED
RELEASE DATE OF THIS RFP IS ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 19, 2017. Proposals likely will be due on or about
September 26, 2017 by 11:00 AM ET. The procurement package will be posted on FedBizOpps. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ff35f4afeeab4845eda68a739cc54a5c&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/19/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, MICC - Fort Buchanan (W912C3), Puerto Rico. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 21, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5781 

R--ITSBISS III REGION 3 HAZARDOUS SITE CLEANUP DIVISION INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SUPPORT (SNOTE) 
SOL: RFQ-DC-17-00221 

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 18-24, 2017

mailto:roger.lonoza@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fb1ff0e5b36bcd0533be8b677462f83&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fb1ff0e5b36bcd0533be8b677462f83&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fb1ff0e5b36bcd0533be8b677462f83&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fb1ff0e5b36bcd0533be8b677462f83&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fb1ff0e5b36bcd0533be8b677462f83&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:carol.ward@em.doe.gov
mailto:annemarie.bird@emcbc.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/EM_BUSINESS_FORUM_10-2017/listing.html
https://eteba.org/wp-content/uploads/2017-BOC-Agenda.pdf
mailto:carol.ward@em.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2d2b891c4aae677cf7eaa7fe23c86f09&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2d2b891c4aae677cf7eaa7fe23c86f09&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2d2b891c4aae677cf7eaa7fe23c86f09&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2d2b891c4aae677cf7eaa7fe23c86f09&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2d2b891c4aae677cf7eaa7fe23c86f09&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:lashonda.smith@usace.army.mil
mailto:Althea.R.Rudolph@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA87/W912DY-16-R-0077/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92725767b61c6a3f18709b8d8d62a493&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92725767b61c6a3f18709b8d8d62a493&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92725767b61c6a3f18709b8d8d62a493&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92725767b61c6a3f18709b8d8d62a493&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92725767b61c6a3f18709b8d8d62a493&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:carla.m.rosario-rivera.civ@mail.mil
mailto:christine.davis1.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/ff35f4afeeab4845eda68a739cc54a5c
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ff35f4afeeab4845eda68a739cc54a5c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ff35f4afeeab4845eda68a739cc54a5c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ff35f4afeeab4845eda68a739cc54a5c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ff35f4afeeab4845eda68a739cc54a5c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ff35f4afeeab4845eda68a739cc54a5c&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Westry.Keith@epa.gov
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


POC: Keith Westry, Westry.Keith@epa.gov. 
NAICS: 541519. ITS-BISS II was EPA's replacement contract for the then-current Information Technology Solutions -
Business Information Strategic Services (ITS-BISS) Contract. Award of ITSBISS III was made to Booz Allen Hamilton,
8283 Greensboro, Drive McLean, VA 22102, for Region 3 Hazardous Site Cleanup Division Information Management
Support for the Remedial Program under Solicitation RFQ-DC-17-00221. Additional information will be available on
FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-DC-17-00221&agency=EPA. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=95e92d6437fe526c9782b4d151de397b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/20/17 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 22, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5782 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 18-24, 2017

mailto:Westry.Keith@epa.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-DC-17-00221&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-DC-17-00221&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=95e92d6437fe526c9782b4d151de397b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=95e92d6437fe526c9782b4d151de397b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=95e92d6437fe526c9782b4d151de397b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=95e92d6437fe526c9782b4d151de397b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=95e92d6437fe526c9782b4d151de397b&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

